
2021 Point Loma Nazarene University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 11-21   Conf: 9-17   Home: 7-9   Away: 4-12   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (270), Opp (227)   DPs Turned: Team (10), Opp (23)   IBB: Team (4), Kemp (4), Opp (15)   Picked Off: Alvarez (1), Otjen (1),
Ryberg (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), Waterman (2), O'Toole (1), Spallina (1), Opp (12)   Pickoffs: Team (5), Miller 2, Noll 1, Veen 1, Totals , Opp (3)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (46-58), Waterman (20-25), Strong (8-10), Amato (3-3), Garkow (2-3), Halligan (2-2), Miller (2-3), Noll (2-3), O'Toole (2-
3), Hillier (1-1), Ortiz III (1-1), Schlesener (1-1), Spallina (1-1), Veen (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
9 Kemp, Otto .360 32-32 100 27 36 4 3 10 21 76 .760 22 13 23 1 .526 0 0 3-4 36 39 5 .938
3 Anderson, Scott .336 32-32 113 15 38 1 0 1 13 42 .372 11 2 9 3 .402 1 1 0-0 22 46 6 .919
19 O'Toole, Brett .318 30-30 110 13 35 7 0 3 18 51 .464 10 1 21 1 .380 0 0 0-1 64 6 2 .972
15 Halligan, Baxter .311 32-32 106 12 33 8 0 1 18 44 .415 17 8 20 2 .439 1 0 1-2 176 9 0 1.000
2 Waterman, Easton .298 29-29 94 12 28 3 0 3 13 40 .426 10 6 15 3 .396 1 1 4-8 181 23 6 .971
11 Dumont, Jason .250 32-32 88 14 22 2 0 0 7 24 .273 10 5 14 2 .356 1 4 3-4 45 55 4 .962
8 Ryberg, Seth .325 16-9 40 6 13 2 1 0 5 17 .425 2 0 10 0 .357 0 0 1-1 13 1 0 1.000
18 Axtell, Adam .323 11-7 31 5 10 3 1 1 4 18 .581 1 1 6 0 .364 0 1 0-0 11 16 2 .931
20 Otjen, Hunter .280 13-5 25 2 7 0 0 0 3 7 .280 2 0 6 1 .321 1 0 0-0 15 1 0 1.000
23 Ledgerwood, Justin .260 19-14 50 8 13 2 0 3 8 24 .480 4 1 17 1 .327 0 0 0-0 22 2 0 1.000
1 Yoquigua, Ricardo .256 23-9 39 6 10 1 0 0 4 11 .282 3 1 7 0 .326 0 0 0-0 33 2 1 .972
26 Malone, Jack .250 6-5 16 2 4 1 0 1 2 8 .500 0 1 5 0 .294 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
13 Cook, Hunter .200 7-1 10 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .200 0 0 3 0 .200 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
7 Alvarez, Izayah .195 20-12 41 4 8 1 0 0 4 9 .220 0 2 11 2 .227 1 0 0-1 24 1 0 1.000
30 Halpin, James .192 14-6 26 1 5 2 0 0 3 7 .269 3 0 11 0 .276 0 0 0-0 3 1 1 .800
52 Whiteside, Michael .188 17-10 32 4 6 1 0 0 4 7 .219 9 3 10 1 .409 0 0 1-3 9 0 0 1.000
25 Spallina, Tanner .167 7-1 12 2 2 0 0 0 2 2 .167 1 0 5 0 .231 0 0 0-0 28 1 0 1.000
21 Pineiro, Michael .141 23-22 64 11 9 4 0 1 7 16 .250 6 6 15 1 .273 1 1 1-1 37 1 1 .974
Totals .282 32-32 997 145 281 42 5 24 136 405 .406 111 50 208 18 .379 7 8 14-25 735 239 30 .970
Opponents .276 32-32 967 199 267 45 3 40 183 438 .453 137 29 243 7 .377 15 14 23-29 749 276 27 .974

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
20 Otjen, Hunter 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
44 Schlesener, Matthew 2.08 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 4 1 1 2 5 0 0 0 .222 1 0 0 0 0
15 Halligan, Baxter 2.45 3-1 6 4 0 0-1 0 22.0 18 7 6 2 22 3 0 1 .222 1 0 0 0 1
12 Miller, Dylan 3.25 4-3 8 7 3 1-0 0 44.1 35 17 16 19 37 6 0 6 .223 0 5 0 3 4
28 Veen, Zachary 3.94 1-1 10 0 0 0-0 0 16.0 10 7 7 12 21 2 0 2 .179 2 1 0 0 1
16 Garkow, Nathan 4.93 2-3 8 8 2 1-1 0 42.0 39 26 23 13 55 4 0 7 .247 5 2 1 3 3
10 Strong, Stirling 5.77 0-4 8 7 0 0-0 0 34.1 45 32 22 20 26 6 0 7 .317 2 5 0 2 3
6 Elliott, Steven 6.10 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 10.1 11 11 7 7 5 2 0 0 .256 0 5 0 0 0
17 Noll, Zack 7.11 0-4 5 5 0 0-0 0 25.1 28 22 20 15 30 6 1 6 .275 4 2 0 1 1
14 Amato, Andrew 9.82 0-1 8 0 0 0-0 1 7.1 12 10 8 5 7 3 0 2 .353 1 1 0 1 0
40 Ortiz III, Robert 11.37 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 9 8 8 9 3 2 1 1 .333 1 1 0 0 1
22 Quemada, Jerry 12.60 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 8 8 7 9 3 2 0 0 .364 1 0 0 0 0
32 Hillier, Cole 12.79 1-1 6 1 0 0-0 0 6.1 10 11 9 4 2 2 0 2 .357 2 3 0 1 0
41 Combs, Josh 12.79 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 8 9 9 5 12 1 1 0 .308 0 1 0 1 0
35 Becher, Joey 14.40 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 6 8 8 8 4 2 0 1 .286 1 1 0 0 0
33 Montplaisir, Max 18.69 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 11 10 9 5 3 1 0 2 .500 0 1 0 3 0
29 Cornelius, Nicholas 21.60 0-3 6 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 13 12 12 2 7 3 0 3 .464 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 6.32 11-21 107 32 5 3 1 245.0 267 199 172 137 243 45 3 40 .276 21 29 1 15 14
Opponents 4.79 21-11 106 32 5 2 9 249.2 281 145 133 111 208 42 5 24 .282 32 50 1 7 8



2021 Point Loma Nazarene University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
15 Halligan, Baxter 185 176 9 0 1.000 5 2 0 1.000 0 0
25 Spallina, Tanner 29 28 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 1 0
7 Alvarez, Izayah 25 24 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Ledgerwood, Justin 24 22 2 0 1.000 4 0 0 — 0 0
20 Otjen, Hunter 16 15 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Ryberg, Seth 14 13 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Miller, Dylan 12 1 11 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
52 Whiteside, Michael 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Malone, Jack 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Garkow, Nathan 6 3 3 0 1.000 1 2 1 .667 0 0
17 Noll, Zack 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
28 Veen, Zachary 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
6 Elliott, Steven 3 0 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
40 Ortiz III, Robert 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
13 Cook, Hunter 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Cornelius, Nicholas 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Hillier, Cole 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
33 Montplaisir, Max 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Pineiro, Michael 39 37 1 1 .974 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 O'Toole, Brett 72 64 6 2 .972 0 2 1 .667 1 0
1 Yoquigua, Ricardo 36 33 2 1 .972 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Waterman, Easton 210 181 23 6 .971 0 20 5 .800 2 2
11 Dumont, Jason 104 45 55 4 .962 7 0 0 — 0 0
9 Kemp, Otto 80 36 39 5 .938 4 0 0 — 0 0
18 Axtell, Adam 29 11 16 2 .931 3 0 0 — 0 0
3 Anderson, Scott 74 22 46 6 .919 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Halpin, James 5 3 1 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Strong, Stirling 8 1 5 2 .750 0 8 2 .800 0 0
14 Amato, Andrew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
35 Becher, Joey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Combs, Josh 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Quemada, Jerry 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Schlesener, Matthew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1004 735 239 30 .970 26 23 6 .793 4 2
Opponents 1052 749 276 27 .974 63 14 9 .596 12 0


